Locke Lake News

Monticello, MN



2023 Calendar of Events

August 26 – Smoke on the Water/Rib Fest: 3pm Association Meeting @ Mark & Jeanne Egge place @ 14242 Duffield Ave NW. Rib fest and potluck

2nd **Annual** Smoke on the Water/Rib Fest is our last association meeting of the year. We will be judging ribs and desserts this year. Please bring smoked ribs for judging or any smoked meat and a dish to share. Also, don't forget about our new judging of desserts this year. Each dessert with be numbered and everyone will be able to vote for their favorite sweet treat

We will also have live entertainment at our last meeting. Brent Sipe and his band 'Easy Hour' will be playing for a couple of hours.

Friendly Reminder: Especially when the lake is busy, please try to follow the voluntary 'counter clockwise travel' around the lake.



Monticello Farmers Market is scheduled to open from Mid-May through Mid-Oct: Thursdays @ 3:30-7pm. Check out their website for more information.

Monticello Farmers Market - Minnesota Grown

Maple Lake Makers and Growers Market

This is held once a month in downtown Maple Lake. Please visit the website if you are interested.

https://www.maplelakemakersandgrowers.com/

Have you checked out our website?

www.lockelake.org

We encourage all members to visit our website for news and updates throughout the year. We appreciate your feedback. Questions or comments for the board members can be e-mailed to contact@lockelake.org.

Locke Lake has a facebook page:

Log into Facebook and search for Locke Lake Loons or use the link below:

https://www.facebook.com/groups/403017283905187/about/

Note: This is a community page and not related to the association.

Locke Lake Merchandise for sale

Miscellaneous merchandise is available at all association meetings.

Locke Lake News

Monticello, MN

Locke Lake Property Owners Association
Mission Statement Our goal is to reduce the impact of how our properties affect the natural state of the lake and to endeavor to work together as a community to make Locke Lake an oasis just 40 miles from the big city. Please consider becoming a paying member of our association.

Problems on the water:

Please contact the Wright County Sheriff's Department at 763-682-1162.

Board Members: We welcome your feedback:

Joe Denne-President	612-889-5537
John Pippert	763-878-1657
Brian Volk-Treasurer	763-878-2371
Lisa Olson -Secretary	763-300-5264
Jim Varty	763-286-6027
Brent Sipe	612-201-9578
Kent Holme	763-355-7568

Thank you, board members, for your service to our lake association!

For membership information, address, e-mail or property owner changes, please contact:

Lisa Olson

5592 Lander Ave NE Albertville, MN 55301 Cell: 763-300-5264

E-mail: <u>lizardoly@yahoo.com</u>